NB00011450		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300291653363	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/31/1601012015 **78.75	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	16 18 19 3 10 3 10 3 10 3 10 3 10 3 10 3 10 3	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		

· _

M. MOON NOV 1 8 2016

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 2, 2016

EYAD ALSABBAGH 12150 CORTEZ BLVD BROOKSVILLE, FL 34613

SUBJECT: AMERICAN DETOX FOR FLORIDA Ref. Number: W16000074455

We have received your document for AMERICAN DETOX FOR FLORIDA and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 316A00023633

:-

6 icl

ດາ

Ę

<u>__</u>

PE

يې

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

		S OF INCORP th Chapter 617, F.S.			۰.
RTICLE I N	AME American detox for	· · · · ·			
	American detox for	riorida IN C			<u> </u>
RTICLE II P	RINCIPAL OFFICE				
•	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if diffe	rent is:	
12150 C	ortez Blvd	121	50 Cortez Blvd		·
Brooksv	ille Fl 34613	Bro	oksville Fl 34613		
·····			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		····· · · · ·
	PURPOSE thich the corporation is organized is:	<u></u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ive detoxification services to patients w	ho most needs then	D.		
The Corporation	will also provide extensive counseling	and psychiatric con	sultation program.		
	ride services to veterans and soldiers aft	····		ife	
					<u></u>
					!
-, ···, ·, ··· .					;
		- <u></u>		·	
	······				
RTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The man	per in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed	electe	d as:
	MANNER OF ELECTION The man	per in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed	<u>electe</u>	<u>d as</u> detexil
RTICLE IV Those w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er in which the dire Knowled	ctors are elected and appointed	<u>electe</u> nities o	d as detoxi
those w	MANNER OF ELECTION The mann 1th expertise and Initial Officers AND/OR DIREC	knowled	ctors are elected and appointed	<u>electe</u> nitiesox	<u>d as</u> detoxi
THOSE W	ith expertise and Initial officers and/or direc	knowled TORS	lge in commun	nitiesox	<u>d a</u> s detoxi
RTICLE V	<u>Ith expertise and</u> INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Dania Alaswad, Director	knowled TORS	ctors are elected and appointed gen commun Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directo	nitiesox	detoxif
RTICLE V	ith expertise and Initial officers and/or direc	knowled TORS	lge in commun	nities or or	d as detoxit
RTICLE V	<u>Ith expertise and</u> INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Dania Alaswad, Director	<u>Knowled</u> TORS Name and Title	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directu	nities of	detoxi
RTICLE V	1th expertise and INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Dania Alaswad, Director 2150 Cortez Blvd	<u>Knowled</u> TORS Name and Title	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directu 12150 Cortez Blvd	nities or or	detoxi
RTICLE V	1th expertise and INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Dania Alaswad, Director 2150 Cortez Blvd	<u>Knowled</u> <u>TORS</u> Name and Title Address:	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directu 12150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville Fl 34613	nities of	detoxi
Address	1th expertise and INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Dania Alaswad, Director 2150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville Fl 34613	Knowled TORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directu 12150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville Fl 34613	nities of	detexit
Address	$\frac{1 + e \times pertise and}{INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC}$ Dania Alaswad, Director 2150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville F1 34613 Chris Angelo, Director 1406 N Dale Mabry Hwy	<u>Knowled</u> <u>TORS</u> Name and Title Address:	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directu 12150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville Fl 34613	nities &	detexit
Address	$\frac{1 + h + expertise and}{INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC}$ Dania Alaswad, Director 2150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville Fl 34613 Chris Angelo, Director	Knowled TORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directu 12150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville Fl 34613	nities of	detexit
Address	$\frac{1 + e \times pertise and}{INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC}$ Dania Alaswad, Director 2150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville F1 34613 Chris Angelo, Director 1406 N Dale Mabry Hwy	Knowled TORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directu 12150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville Fl 34613	nities of	detexit
Vame and Title:	$\frac{1 + e \times pertise and}{INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC}$ Dania Alaswad, Director 2150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville F1 34613 Chris Angelo, Director 1406 N Dale Mabry Hwy	Knowled TORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directu 12150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville Fl 34613	Aities &	detexit
Vame and Title:	$\frac{1 + h + e \times pertise and}{INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC}$ Dania Alaswad, Director 2150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville Fl 34613 Chris Angelo, Director 1406 N Dale Mabry Hwy Campa, FL 33618	Knowled TORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directu 12150 Cortez Bivd Brooksville Fl 34613	Aities &	detexit
Name and Title:	$\frac{1 + h + e \times pertise and}{INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC}$ Dania Alaswad, Director 2150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville Fl 34613 Chris Angelo, Director 1406 N Dale Mabry Hwy Campa, FL 33618	Knowled TORS Name and Title Address: Address: Address: Name and Title Name and Title	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directu 12150 Cortez Bivd Brooksville Fl 34613	Aities &	detexit
Name and Title:	$\frac{1 + h + e \times pertise and}{INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC}$ Dania Alaswad, Director 2150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville Fl 34613 Chris Angelo, Director 1406 N Dale Mabry Hwy Campa, FL 33618	Knowled TORS Name and Title Address: Address: Address: Name and Title Name and Title	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directu 12150 Cortez Bivd Brooksville Fl 34613	Aities &	detexit
Name and Title:	$\frac{1 + h + e \times pertise and}{INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC}$ Dania Alaswad, Director 2150 Cortez Blvd Brooksville Fl 34613 Chris Angelo, Director 1406 N Dale Mabry Hwy Campa, FL 33618	Knowled TORS Name and Title Address: Address: Address: Name and Title Name and Title	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Directu 12150 Cortez Bivd Brooksville Fl 34613	Aities &	detexi SECNI INTE

· ,	
Name and Title:	_ Name and Title:
Address	Address:
	<u> </u>
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Dania Alaswad, Director
Address:	12150 Cortez Blvd
	Brooksville Fl 34613
	·
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:
Name:	Dr. Eyad Alsabbagh, Director

Address:	12150 Cortez Blvd
	Brooksville Fl 34613

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

10.20.16

רר ביב

3: 50 50

I submit this document and affirm that the faces stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ALSON BAG

Date Date